
www.blackcatwearparts.com
sales@blackcatwearparts.com
+1-780-465-6666
1-800-661-6666 825.0824

 
3-PIECE SYSTEM

 
3-PIECE SYSTEM

STRONG ENOUGH
TO ANSWER ANY CALL!

Caterpillar® and other identities and/or trademarks referred to in this publication are the registered marks of the entities noted 
herein. The use of any trademarks of others than Black Cat Wear Parts Ltd. are solely and exclusively for identification,
informational, comparative, and descriptive purposes. Black Cat Wear Parts Ltd. is not affiliated with any owner of such 
registered marks and does not make, use, or sell any products manufactured by any such entity identified in this publication.

A

BC

300-400 Metric Ton Machine Class

TTL

Intermediate 
Adapter Pin

for ESCO 
SidewinderTip Pin

Intermediate
Adapter

Designed to Fit Existing Cast Lip Systems
on Face Shovels and Draglines 

Part Number Description A B C Weight Hardware

RVMS110B4000 S110 Adapter Base 12.90”
328 mm

13.30”
338 mm

18.50”
470 mm

297.2 lb
134.8 kg

RVMS110DPN for ESCO Sidewinder 
RVMS110DPNHX for Hensley XS390

RVM4000RS RVM4000 RS Tip 9.50”
241 mm

14.40”
366 mm

15.60”
396 mm

129.6 lb
58.8 kg

Tip Pin - RVM4000P
Plug - RVM4000PLUG

RVM4000TTDP RVM4000 Twin Tiger Downpitch 9.50”
328 mm

14.40”
366 mm

16.50”
419 mm

138.5 lb
62.8 kg

RVMS110-550C30 S110 Center Weld on Adapter 5.50”
140 mm

13.20”
335 mm

38.70”
983 mm

615.0 lb
279.0 kg

ADWC110C Center Adapter Wear Cap - 13.70”
348 mm

13.70”
348 mm

112.5 lb
51.0 kg

RVMS110-550LR30 S110 Integral Corner Adapter 5.50”
140 mm

18.00”
457 mm

43.90”
1,115 mm

1,246.0 lb
565.2 kg

ADWC110ELW Corner Adapter Wear Cap - 13.20”
335 mm

17.30”
439 mm

255.9 lb
116.1 kg

TTDP Weld on Adapter

Wear Cap

Plug

RS

REVOLUTION



www.blackcatwearparts.com
sales@blackcatwearparts.com
+1-780-465-6666
1-800-661-6666 825.0824

 
3-PIECE SYSTEM3-PIECE SYSTEM

STRONG ENOUGH
TO ANSWER ANY CALL!

Caterpillar® and other identities and/or trademarks referred to in this publication are the registered marks of the entities noted 
herein. The use of any trademarks of others than Black Cat Wear Parts Ltd. are solely and exclusively for identification,
informational, comparative, and descriptive purposes. Black Cat Wear Parts Ltd. is not affiliated with any owner of such 
registered marks and does not make, use, or sell any products manufactured by any such entity identified in this publication.

400-700 Metric Ton Machine Class
Part Number Description A B C Weight Hardware

RVMS130B6000 S130 Adapter Base 14.30”
363 mm

15.00”
381 mm

20.20”
513 mm

413.1 lb
187.4 kg

RVMS130DPN for ESCO Sidewinder
RVMS130DPNHX for Hensley XS640

RVM6000RS RVM6000 RS Tip 10.70”
272 mm

15.80”
401 mm

17.40”
442 mm

176.8 lb
80.2 kg

Tip Pin - RVM6000P
Plug - RVM6000PLUGRVM6000TTDP RVM6000 Twin Tiger Downpitch 10.70”

272 mm
15.80”

401 mm
18.50”

470 mm
202.0 lb
91.6 kg

RVM6000TTL RVM6000 Twin Tiger Tip 10.70”
272 mm

15.80”
401 mm

18.50”
470 mm

169.3 lb
76.8 kg

Part Number Description A B C Weight Hardware

RVMS145B8000 S145 Adapter Base 15.70”
399 mm

16.70”
424 mm

22.60”
574 mm

545.9 lb
247.6 kg

RVMS145DPN for ESCO Sidewinder
RVMS145DPNHX for Hensley XS800

RVM8000RS RVM8000 RS Tip 12.00”
305 mm

17.80”
452 mm

19.60”
498 mm

251.3 lb
114.0 kg Tip Pin - RVM8000P

Plug - RVM8000PLUG
RVM8000TTDP RVM8000 Twin Tiger Downpitch 12.00”

305 mm
17.80”

452 mm
20.80”

528 mm
282.2 lb
128.0 kg

800-1000 Metric Ton Machine Class


