



300-400 Metric Ton Machine Class

Part Number	Description	Α	В	U	Weight	Hardware
RVMS110B4000	S110 Adapter Base	12.90" 328 mm	13.30" 338 mm	18.50" 470 mm	297.2 lb 134.8 kg	RVMS110DPN for ESCO Sidewinder RVMS110DPNHX for Hensley XS390
RVM4000RS	RVM4000 RS Tip	9.50" 241 mm	14.40" 366 mm	15.60" 396 mm	129.6 lb 58.8 kg	Tip Pin - RVM4000P Plug - RVM4000PLUG
RVM4000TTDP	RVM4000 Twin Tiger Downpitch	9.50" 328 mm	14.40" 366 mm	16.50" 419 mm	138.5 lb 62.8 kg	
RVMS110-550C30	S110 Center Weld on Adapter	5.50" 140 mm	13.20" 335 mm	38.70" 983 mm	615.0 lb 279.0 kg	
ADWC110C	Center Adapter Wear Cap	-	13.70" 348 mm	13.70" 348 mm	112.5 lb 51.0 kg	
RVMS110-550LR30	S110 Integral Corner Adapter	5.50" 140 mm	18.00" 457 mm	43.90" 1,115 mm	1,246.0 lb 565.2 kg	
ADWC110ELW	Corner Adapter Wear Cap	-	13.20" 335 mm	17.30" 439 mm	255.9 lb 116.1 kg	



400-700 Metric Ton Machine Class

Part Number	Description	Α	В	С	Weight	Hardware
RVMS130B6000	S130 Adapter Base	14.30" 363 mm	15.00" 381 mm	20.20" 513 mm	413.1 lb 187.4 kg	RVMS130DPN for ESCO Sidewinder RVMS130DPNHX for Hensley XS640
RVM6000RS	RVM6000 RS Tip	10.70" 272 mm	15.80" 401 mm	17.40" 442 mm	176.8 lb 80.2 kg	
RVM6000TTDP	RVM6000 Twin Tiger Downpitch	10.70" 272 mm	15.80" 401 mm	18.50" 470 mm	202.0 lb 91.6 kg	Tip Pin - RVM6000P Plug - RVM6000PLUG
RVM6000TTL	RVM6000 Twin Tiger Tip	10.70" 272 mm	15.80" 401 mm	18.50" 470 mm	169.3 lb 76.8 kg	

800-1000 Metric Ton Machine Class

Part Number	Description	Α	В	С	Weight	Hardware
RVMS145B8000	S145 Adapter Base	15.70" 399 mm	16.70" 424 mm	22.60" 574 mm	545.9 lb 247.6 kg	RVMS145DPN for ESCO Sidewinder RVMS145DPNHX for Hensley XS800
RVM8000RS	RVM8000 RS Tip	12.00" 305 mm	17.80" 452 mm	19.60" 498 mm	251.3 lb 114.0 kg	Tip Pin - RVM8000P Plug - RVM8000PLUG
RVM8000TTDP	RVM8000 Twin Tiger Downpitch	12.00" 305 mm	17.80" 452 mm	20.80" 528 mm	282.2 lb 128.0 kg	

